The vechilce is well maintained & after making inquiries from the local market, Second hand Delivery Van  dealers & 

looking to the general condition of the vehicle, I am of the opinion that the Market value of the said vehicle will fetch 

about Rs. 4,35,000.00 [ Rupees Four Lakh Thirty five Thousand Only ] Including papers.

Remarks :- The vehicle is registered in 2025 where as it is manufactured in 2024 and its valuation is done on 

the basis of manufacturing year 2024

VINEET KAURA      .   

Surveyor  & Loss Assessors